

सिद्ध

NDB

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

GIDHAR MOURA REO NEAR (PITALPED)

TO DHANUHI BDR MUSLIM **DIVISION**

SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

Ashok and Co. Mines Pvt Ltd.

1806

1st Year maintenance bill

31

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/WORK:- 5 year maintenance of					
road From Gidhaur moula					
R-E-O road Near (pipal ped)					
TO Dhanuribas muslim					
Tola. Under NDB (B-RICS)					
Trench III					
(Packed NDB) - NDB-					
BRP- 42g- Thatha					
Agency- Ashok & Company Miras					
PVT Ltd					
Adj No - 02/SBD/MNC/04/2023-24					
Date of commencement 22-07-2023					
Actual Date of completion- 23/02/2024					
Date of Esttd - 04/07/25					

① Restoration of Rain-cuts

$6 \times 11.0 \times 0.60 \times 0.30$	$=$	$4.32 M^3$
$4 \times 8.0 \times 0.45 \times 0.30$	$=$	$4.32 M^3$
$10 \times 5.0 \times 0.75 \times 0.30$	$=$	$11.25 M^3$
$3 \times 4.0 \times 0.45 \times 0.30$	$=$	$1.62 M^3$
$8 \times 5.0 \times 0.90 \times 0.30$	$=$	$10.80 M^3$
		$32.31 M^3$

② Maintenance of earthen shoulder (filling with best selected soil)

Continuation

33
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Top 2x6.15 x 0.110 =					4.092M ²
side 4x6.15 x 0.60 =					11.076M ²
4x0.4 x 0.60 =					0.96M ²
					<u>20.64M²</u>
Amrit					
04/07/25					
J.E					

ABSTRACT of cost

①	Restoration of drain curb	
	Qty vide Page No-31 item No ①	
	32.31M ³ @ Rs. 499 = 16138	
		Rs. 16138 = 00
②	Maintenance of cast iron shoulder	
	Qty vide Page No-31, 32 item ②	
	180.30M ² @ Rs. 75.16/M ² = 13551	
		Rs. 13551 = 00
③	Maintenance of turn pipe curbs	
	Qty vide Page No-32 item No ③	
	4 Nos @ Rs. 1638.52/each = 6554	
		Rs. 6554 = 00
④	Maintenance of road signs	
	Qty vide Page No-32 item No ④	
	10 Nos @ Rs. 1506.42/each = 15064	
		Rs. 15064 = 00
⑤	Maintenance of 2 cast iron pipes	

Continuation

Rs. 36,846 = 00



Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
and KM stores					
Qty vide page No-32 item No (5)					
0.80 KM @ Rs. 959=28/KM —				Rs	767=00
6/9 Cutting of Branches of trees from roadways					
Qty vide page No-32 item No (6)					
16 Nos @ Rs. 167.06/each —				Rs	2673=00
7/10 Cutting of strips from roadways					
Qty vide page No-32 item No (7)					
32 Nos @ Rs. 10.27/each —				Rs	328=00
8/12 white washing of para pat walls of CD work 8 large columns					
Qty vide page No-32 item No (8)					
32.00/M2 @ Rs. 24.60/M2 —				Rs	787=00
				Rs	411402=00
Add 18% C.S.T —				Rs	7452=00
Add 1% L.C.E.S —				Rs	4114=00
Add 10% S. Fee —				Rs	107=00
					49375=00
Less 10% as per Agreement —				Rs	4937=00
Ans				Rs	414438=00
on 10/7/25					
JF					

Continuation